900258654 06/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunmarks, LLC		106/07/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Refining & Marketing Corp.	
Street Address:	1801 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103-1699	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85737759	APLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312 832-4500

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, jrodriguez@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Tara E. Langvardt & Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654-5313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097637-1004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara E. Langvardt
Signature:	/Т.Е. Langvardt/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - APLUS (6-7-13)#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunmarks, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 2401 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 111, Wilmington, Delaware, 19806 ("ASSIGNOR") is the current owner of the United States trademark application for and all associated rights, title and interest to the mark APLUS & Design, U.S. Serial No. 85737759 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Atlantic Refining & Marketing Corp., a Delaware corporation located at 1801 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-1699 ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used so that it may continue to use the Mark in the operation of a business that will trade on the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer to ASSIGNEE all rights in and all the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark so that ASSIGNEE may use the Mark in the operation of a business that will trade on the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR now desire to execute a formal assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 1th day of June, 2013.

RECORDED: 06/21/2013

ATLANTIC REFINING & MARKETING CORP.

4851-0133-1987.1

215 246 8938

TRADEMARK REEL: 005053 FRAME: 0857

1/1